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May 18,2021

Subject: Montague County Jail, TX-Video Surveillance System Upgrade

Scope ofWork

MTS will provide and install thirty-nine new (39) Pelco 1MP231-1ERS 2MP cameras. MTS will
provide and pull new Cat6 cable toeach new IP camera. Existing cameras will remain as isand
will be added to the new recorders. Atotal of77 cameras (39-new, 38 existing) will be recorded
on the new recorders.

MTS will provide and install two (2) Pelco VXP-P2-96-6-D 96TB servers to replace the existing
Pelco Digital Sentry system. This will allow storage ofrecordings for up to30 days at30FPS
with a 50% activity rate.

MTS will provide and install one (1) viewing stations toreplace existing viewing stations. MTS
will reuse existing 55" monitors asis. Anew 1OOOw Eaton UPS will besupplied with this
computer.

MTS will provide one (1) new HP 2930F-48G-PoE network switch to accommodate new IP
cameras listed above. Thenewnetwork switch will bemounted inthe existing rack.

MTS willreuse all existing field devices andcabling as is except where otherwise noted. MTS
will assist thefacility in troubleshooting problems with existing field devices. Once anexisting
field device is found to bedefective, itwill bethefacility's responsibility to repair or replace the
existing device.

Pricing Total

MTSis pleasedto providethe abovescopeof workfora total of $93,615.00.

Pricing Breakout

Material- S66.488.82

Labor-S27.126.18

Texas Bnv Board Vendor Number-



Mrs
Montgomery
Technology
Systems, LLC

Warranty

1. MTS provides the manufacturers standard warranty that all products are to be free of
defects in material and workmanship for aperiod ofone (1) year from date ofsubstantial
completion.

2. Conditions ofthe warranty apply only to materials supplied as part ofthis quote.
3. MTS is not responsible for damage caused by neglect or abuse by others who have

gained access to the equipment.

Lead Times and SyhmjttaU
1. MTS will provide submittals within twelve (12) weeks ofreceipt ofcontract or purchase

order.

2. Upon receipt of approved submittals and first payment, MTS will order all material and
schedule the installation ofthe project Material lead times are eight (8) weeks. However,
material lead times can be affected by forces outside ofMTS' control (i.e., material
shortages). If the material lead timesare longer than stated, MTS will advise atthetime
the material is ordered.

3. MTS will complete theinstallation within eight (8) weeks of material arriving onsite.

Terms ofPayment

1. All pricing is good for 30days from date of quote.
2. MTS will invoice 50% ofthe project total once submittals have been approved. Material

for the project willnotbeordered until payment for this invoice has beenreceived.
3. MTS will invoice theremaining 50% ofthe project total once the project has been

completed asoutlined in the scope ofworksection.
4. All invoices will be paid within30 days from invoicedate.
5. All invoices not paid within 30days will besubject to a 1.5% per 30-day late charge.
6. AH invoices not paid within60 days will result inthe account being puton credit hold.

Once an account is placed on credit hold, MTS will discontinue all services until the
accountis restored to good standing.

7. If this project is sales taxexempt, ataxexemption certificate mustbeprovided prior to
materialbeing ordered.

If I canbeofanyassistance oranswer anyquestions, please donot hesitate to call me at800-392-
8292.

Sincerely,

John Findley
Johnf@montgomerytechnology.com



Montgomery Technology Systems LLC
23 Old Stage Rd.
Greenville, AL 36037

BUITo:

Montague ComityJail
Attn:Capt. Oakley
P.O. Box 127
Montague,TX 76251

Item

IMP231-1ERS...
IMP3PM-1E-NI
SWM-SR-Nl
VXP-P2-96-6-...

VXP-1C-3Y-NI
91305-NI

9PX1000RT-NI
DP2HDMM3M...
6P4P24-BL-P-...

HC6B03-NI
49255-H48-NI

61UJK-RL6-NI
Parts-NI

JL557A-NI

Project Manag...
INSTALL LAB...
Expenses
SHIPPING
Licenses and...

Description

SARIX PRO 3IR ENV DOME, 2MP
SARIXPR03 DOME PENDANT MOUNT
Wall mountslight gray
VXP 2nd Gen Power Series 96TB (12x8TB
HDD) RAID6 Mirrored OS
VXP 1CH WITH 3YR SUP LICENSE
HP Computer w/ Window 10(Pelco Viewing)
Eaton 1000W Rack Mount
StarTech, Displayport to HDM110' cable
LANmark Plenum Cat6 Cable (Blue)
(10136226010)
Hubbell Cat6 3'Blue
Leviton 1RU48 portFlat Quickport Patch
Panel, will use Atlas X1 Jack
Atias-X1 Cat6 UTP Jack (Blue)
Connectors, Fasteners, Misc. Parts, etc.
Aruba 2930F 48G 4SFP switch - PoE+ with
740W power supply
Project Management
Labor for installing parts
Expenses (Hotel, Airfare, Rentals, etc.)
SHIPPING
Licenses and Permits

Sales Tax

Project Estimate

Ship To

Montague CountyJail
111 S.Grand

Montague, TX 76251

Proposal Date: 5/18/2021
Estimate # 0914

Terms Net 30

Qty.

39

6
6

2

77

1

1

2

10.000

50

1

48

1

1

1

240

1
1

1

Total

Rate

450.2941

71.76

41.86
13.574.60

118.40403

1.314.30
761.77

29.51

0.2758

6.78
54.96

9.165

1,950.00
4,302.35

8,000.00
50.00

5,000.00
926.18

1,200.00
0.00%

Total

17,561.47T
430.56T

251.16T
27.149.20T

9.117.11T
1.314.30T

761.77T

59.02T
2.758.00T

339.00T
54.96T

439.92T

1.950.00T
4.302.35T

8.000.00T
12.000.00T

5.000.00T
926.18T

1.200.00T
0.00

$93,615.00


