

May 18, 2021

Subject: Montague County Jail, TX - Video Surveillance System Upgrade

#### Scope of Work

MTS will provide and install thirty-nine new (39) Pelco IMP231-1ERS 2MP cameras. MTS will provide and pull new Cat6 cable to each new IP camera. Existing cameras will remain as is and will be added to the new recorders. A total of 77 cameras (39-new, 38 existing) will be recorded on the new recorders.

MTS will provide and install two (2) Pelco VXP-P2-96-6-D 96TB servers to replace the existing Pelco Digital Sentry system. This will allow storage of recordings for up to 30 days at 30FPS with a 50% activity rate.

MTS will provide and install one (1) viewing stations to replace existing viewing stations. MTS will reuse existing 55" monitors as is. A new 1000w Eaton UPS will be supplied with this computer.

MTS will provide one (1) new HP 2930F-48G-PoE network switch to accommodate new IP cameras listed above. The new network switch will be mounted in the existing rack.

MTS will reuse all existing field devices and cabling as is except where otherwise noted. MTS will assist the facility in troubleshooting problems with existing field devices. Once an existing field device is found to be defective, it will be the facility's responsibility to repair or replace the existing device.

#### **Pricing Total**

MTS is pleased to provide the above scope of work for a total of \$93,615.00.

## **Pricing Breakout**

Material- \$66,488.82

Labor-\$27,126.18

Texas Buy Board Vendor Number-



### Warranty

- MTS provides the manufacturers standard warranty that all products are to be free of defects in material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from date of substantial completion.
- 2. Conditions of the warranty apply only to materials supplied as part of this quote.
- 3. MTS is not responsible for damage caused by neglect or abuse by others who have gained access to the equipment.

# **Lead Times and Submittals**

- 1. MTS will provide submittals within twelve (12) weeks of receipt of contract or purchase order.
- 2. Upon receipt of approved submittals and first payment, MTS will order all material and schedule the installation of the project. Material lead times are eight (8) weeks. However, material lead times can be affected by forces outside of MTS' control (i.e., material shortages). If the material lead times are longer than stated, MTS will advise at the time the material is ordered.
- 3. MTS will complete the installation within eight (8) weeks of material arriving onsite.

#### **Terms of Payment**

- 1. All pricing is good for 30 days from date of quote.
- 2. MTS will invoice 50% of the project total once submittals have been approved. Material for the project will not be ordered until payment for this invoice has been received.
- 3. MTS will invoice the remaining 50% of the project total once the project has been completed as outlined in the scope of work section.
- 4. All invoices will be paid within 30 days from invoice date.
- 5. All invoices not paid within 30 days will be subject to a 1.5% per 30-day late charge.
- All invoices not paid within 60 days will result in the account being put on credit hold.
   Once an account is placed on credit hold, MTS will discontinue all services until the account is restored to good standing.
- 7. If this project is sales tax exempt, a tax exemption certificate must be provided prior to material being ordered.

If I can be of any assistance or answer any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 800-392-8292.

Sincerely,

John Findley
Johnf@montgomerytechnology.com

# Montgomery Technology Systems LLC 23 Old Stage Rd. Greenville, AL 36037

# **Project Estimate**

Proposal Date: 5/18/2021 Estimate # 0914

Bill To:	
Montague County Jail Attn: Capt. Oakley P.O. Box 127 Montague, TX 76251	

Ship To	
Montague County Jail	
111 S. Grand	
Montague, TX 76251	

Terms	Net 30

item	Description	Qty.	Rate	Total
IMP231-1ERS	SARIX PRO 3 IR ENV DOME, 2MP	39	450.2941	17,561.47T
IMP3PM-1E-NI	SARIX PRO 3 DOME PENDANT MOUNT	6	71.76	430.56T
SWM-SR-NI	Wall mounts light gray	6	41.86	251.16T
VXP-P2-96-6	VXP 2nd Gen Power Series 96TB (12x8TB HDD) RAID8 Mirrored OS	2	13,574.60	27,149.20T
VXP-1C-3Y-NI	VXP 1CH WITH 3YR SUP LICENSE	77	118.40403	9,117.11T
91305-NI	HP Computer w/ Window 10 (Pelco Viewing)	1	1,314.30	1,314.30T
9PX1000RT-NI	Eaton 1000W Rack Mount	1	761.77	761.777
DP2HDMM3M	StarTech, Display port to HDMI 10' cable	2	29.51	59.02T
6P4P24-BL-P	LANmark Plenum Cat6 Cable (Blue) (10136226010)	10,000	0.2758	2,758.00T
HC6B03-NI	Hubbell Cat6 3' Blue	50	6.78	339.00T
49255-H48-NI	Leviton 1RU 48 port Flat Quickport Patch Panel, will use Atlas X1 Jack	1	54.96	54.96T
61UJK-RL6-NI	Atlas-X1 Cat6 UTP Jack (Blue)	48	9.165	439.92T
Parts-NI	Connectors, Fasteners, Misc. Parts, etc.	1	1,950.00	1,950.00T
JL557A-NI	Aruba 2930F 48G 4SFP switch – PoE+ with 740W power supply	1	4,302.35	4,302.35T
Project Manag	Project Management	1	8,000.00	8,000.00T
INSTALL LAB	Labor for installing parts	240	50.00	12,000.00T
Expenses	Expenses (Hotel, Airfare, Rentals, etc.)	1	5,000.00	5,000.00T
SHIPPING	SHIPPING	1	926.18	926.18T
Licenses and	Licenses and Permits	1	1,200.00	1,200.00T
	Sales Tax		0.00%	0.00

Total

\$93,615.00